wells and facilities in China.

Other Current Assets

Other current assets primarily consist of federal income tax refunds receivable, capital and lease operating expense
prepayments and other prepaid items, including but not limited to, rent and insurance. For the periods ended
September 30, 2018 and December 31, 2017 federal income tax refunds receivable were $38 million and $53 million,
respectively.

New Accounting Requirements

In November 2016, the FASB issued guidance regarding the classification and presentation of changes in restricted
cash in the statement of cash flows. The guidance requires amounts described as restricted cash be included with cash
and cash equivalents when reconciling the beginning of period and end of period total amounts shown on the
statement of cash flows. We adopted this guidance in the first quarter of 2018 and retrospectively adjusted the prior
period presented.

The following table summarizes the impact of the adoption of the new accounting standard to the Company’s
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2017.

As
Originally
Presented

Adoption
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

(In millions)

For the period ended September 30, 2017
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $640 $ 11 $ 651

Net increase (decrease) in cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash (127 ) 11 (116 )
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, beginning of period 555 25 580
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, end of period $428 $ 36 $ 464

In January 2016, the FASB issued guidance regarding several broad topics related to the recognition and measurement
of financial assets and liabilities. The guidance is effective for interim and annual periods beginning after December
15, 2017 and did not have an impact on our financial statements.

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 10-Q

14

In February 2016, the FASB issued guidance regarding the accounting for leases. The guidance requires recognition
of certain leases on the balance sheet. The guidance requires lessees and lessors to recognize and measure leases at the
beginning of the earliest period presented using a modified retrospective approach. The guidance is effective for